
                                                          
 

Subject – Corrigendum -01 after prebid 

Bid Number: IIMBG/NIT/ICT/2024-25/06Dated: 08-10-2024, last date of Bid 29-10-2024,Meeting Room 202. 
Prebid Meeting schedule:-15-10-2024, at 04.00 PM onwards Meeting link: https://meet.google.com/nqd-dvan-pjc. 
 
 

SL Page no of 
NIT 

Query IIM Bodh Gaya Remarks 

1 Page No. 10. 
(EMD & 
MSME) 

Requesting for EMD Exemption of Rs. 113448 
against NSIC/MSME Certificate: - 
 

MSME exemption may be provided to MSME-
Manufacturer only. It is not applicable for 
traders. 

2 Page No. 7. 
(Deliverables 
& Timelines) 

(Deliverables & Timelines) As per NIT-no change 

3 

Page No. 10. 
(Turnover) 

Last any 3 years (FY 2023-24, 2022-23, 2021-
22, 2020-21) turnover should not be less than 
02 crore in each year & Overall Rs 6Crore for 
provisioning of IT Services-  
 

Last any 3 years (FY 2023-24, 2022-23, 2021-
22, 2020-21), the average turnover of any   
three years should not be less than 02 crore 
& Overall Rs 6 Crore for provisioning of IT 
Services 

4 Page No. 12. 
(Technical 
Bid 
Evaluations 
Criteria) 

Financial Strength As per NIT-no change 

5 

Page No-12 
Section of 
NIT- Point 
No -3 of 8.2 

Project Experience: 
Wired and Wireless LAN, MAN, WAN, CCTV 
implementation experience in Central Govt. 
/State Govt./PSUs/ Govt Educational 
Institute/Govt University/Govt Research 
Institutions since 1st April 2018 
(PO with Completion Certificate to be 
furnished) 

 
Wired and Wireless LAN, MAN, WAN, CCTV 
implementation experience in Central Govt. 
/State Govt./PSUs/ Govt Educational 
Institute/Govt University/Govt Research 
Institutions/ NSE listed top 100 companies/ 
Top 50 NIRF-2024 institutions.  
since 1st April 2018 (PO with Completion 
Certificate to be furnished 

6 

Page No-12 
Section of 
NIT- Point 
No -4 of 8.2 

Wired and Wireless LAN, MAN, WAN 
implementation experience in 
IITs/IIMs/AIIMSs/NITs and other Institute of 
National Importance/ Government research 
institutions since 1st April 2018 (PO with 
Completion Certificate to furnish) 

Wired and Wireless LAN, MAN, WAN 
implementation experience in 
IITs/IIMs/AIIMSs/NITs and other Institute of 
National Importance/ Government research 
institutions/ Top 50 NIRF-2024 institutions. 
since 1st April 2018 (PO with 
Completion Certificate to furnish) 

7 Page No. 10. 
(Pre-
qualification 
criteria) 

The Company should be registered under 
Companies Act, 1956 since last Five years. 
 (Allow to participate a Partnership firm) 

No change as per NIT only. 

 

 

 

 

 


